TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/07/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firaxis Games, Inc.		05/07/2009	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	622 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249034	FIRAXIS GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-765-5070 Phone: Email: tmdocny@fr.com Correspondent Name: Kristen McCallion Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson, P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23326.0068001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	kristen mccallion
Signature:	/kxm/

TRADEMARK 900133855 **REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0766**

Date:	05/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FIRAXIS GAMES.US.Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0767

UNITED STATES

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Firaxis Games, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland, and having a place of business at 11350 McCormick Road Suite 1300, Hunt Valley, MD 21031-1003, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, continuously used, and is currently using the trademark FIRAXIS GAMES (the "Trademark") in commerce, and owns United States Trademark Registration Number 2,249,034; and

WHEREAS, **Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 622 Broadway, New York, NY 10012, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark FIRAXIS GAMES, the subject of United States Trademark Registration Number 2,249,034, and all of the business and good will represented and symbolized by said mark, at least as early as **November 7, 2005** and desires now to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office its said acquisition and ownership of said Trademark FIRAXIS GAMES, and said Reg. No. 2,249,034.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective on or before **November 7, 2005** the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the above-identified Reg. No. 2,249,034.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized officers on this ________, and _________, 2009.

Firaxis Games, Inc.

By: Name:

TVallie

Title

Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.

By:

Name: Peter Welch

RECORDED: 05/12/2009

iue:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0768